## 08-16-2001 FÖRM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101813462 Matter #716909.13 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission License Change of Name Document ID # **Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Thomas W. Neugebauer 08/01/2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Richard R. Watson 08/01/2001 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If a document to be recorded Name (line 1) Gilmore Valve Co. is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 1231 Lumpkin Road attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assianment.) Address (line 3) 77043 Houston **Texas** State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving party only. Name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

STLD01-883015-1

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

08/16/2001 ANNED: 00000013 09923866

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012064 FRAME: 0680

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1	61	9B
Expires 0	6/30/99		
OMB 065	1-0027		

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	PAIENI		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area code and Telephone Number (314) 345-6000		
Name Lawrence E. Evans			
Address (line 1) Blackwell Sanders Pepe	er Martin LLP		
Address (line 2) 720 Olive St., Suite 24	100		
Address (line 3) St. Louis, Missouri 63	101		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyance document # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent No Enter either the Patent Application Number or to Patent Application Number	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application Month Day Year was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month Day Year   08/01/2001			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT         PCT         PCT           PCT         PCT         PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 11-0160		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No		
	relief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original decount are authorized,		
Lawrence E. Evans Name of Person Signing	Signature S/G/O/		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thomas W. Neugebauer, a resident of Houston, Texas and Richard R. Watson, a resident of Missouri City, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a LOW BLOW DOWN RELIEF VALVE for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being dated the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Gilmore Valve Co., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 1231 Lumkin Road, Houston, Texas 77043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States

STLD01-878970-1

PATENT REEL: 012064 FRAME: 0682 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 1 AUGUT 01

Thomas & Mengebauer
Thomas W. Neugebauer

STATE OF TEXAS

CITY OF

On this \ day of July, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Thomas W. Neugebauer to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

> BARBRA ANN LORENZ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My Commission Expires: aux 30,3001

STLD01-878970-1

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012064 FRAME: 0683 Dated: 1 Auc 01 Dichard R. Wilson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set his hand and seal.

STATE OF TEXAS ) ) ss. CITY OF )

On this 1 day of July, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Richard R. Watson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Barbra Un Jorenz

BARBRA ANN LORENZ
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 30, 2003

My Commission Expires: 20, 2001

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

STLD01-878970-1

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012064 FRAME: 0684